

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2157

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 975 of the House Journal, Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2157 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, after "credit" insert "; to provide an appropriation"

Page 2, line 5, remove the overstrike over "~~eight thousand~~" and insert immediately thereafter "five hundred", remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~", and remove "the"

Page 2, line 6, remove "federal poverty level"

Page 2, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~two~~"

Page 2, line 8, remove "three" and replace "six" with "five"

Page 2, line 9, remove the overstrike over "~~eight thousand~~" and insert immediately thereafter "five hundred", remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~", and remove "the federal"

Page 2, line 10, remove "poverty level", after "nine" insert "ten", remove the overstrike over "~~thousand~~", and remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~"

Page 2, line 11, remove "one hundred ten percent of the federal poverty level"

Page 2, line 13, remove "eight", overstrike "hundred", and remove "eighty"

Page 2, line 15, after "~~nine~~" insert "ten" and remove the overstrike over "~~thousand~~"

Page 2, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~" and remove "one hundred ten percent of the federal poverty level"

Page 2, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~eleven thousand~~" and insert immediately thereafter "five hundred", remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~", and remove "one hundred twenty percent of the"

Page 2, line 18, remove "federal poverty level"

Page 2, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~one~~"

Page 2, line 20, remove "two", replace "one" with "five", and remove "sixty"

Page 2, line 21, remove the overstrike over "~~eleven thousand~~" and insert immediately thereafter "five hundred", remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~", and remove "one"

Page 2, line 22, remove "hundred twenty percent of the federal poverty level"

Page 2, line 23, after "~~twelve~~" insert "thirteen", remove the overstrike over "~~thousand~~", remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~", and remove "one hundred thirty percent of the"

Page 2, line 24, remove "federal poverty level"

Page 2, line 26, remove "one thousand four", overstrike "hundred", and replace "forty" with "one thousand"

Page 2, line 27, after "~~twelve~~" insert "thirteen" and remove the overstrike over "~~thousand~~"

Page 2, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~" and remove "one hundred thirty percent of the federal poverty level"

Page 2, line 29, remove the overstrike over "~~fourteen thousand~~" and insert immediately thereafter "five hundred", remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~", and remove "one hundred forty percent of the"

Page 2, line 30, remove "federal poverty level"

Page 3, line 2, replace "seven" with "five" and remove "twenty"

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 4, line 24, remove the overstrike over "~~be in excess of~~"

Page 4, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~two hundred forty dollars~~" and remove "exceed the amount provided in this subdivision"

Page 4, line 28, remove "Maximum refunds for applicants must be determined according to"

Page 4, remove lines 29 through 31

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 14

Page 6, remove lines 18 through 26

Page 6, line 27, replace "c." with "b."

Page 6, line 28, replace "d." with "c."

Page 7, line 4, replace "e." with "d."

Page 7, line 8, replace "f." with "e."

Page 7, after line 12, insert:

"SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$500,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the tax commissioner for the purpose of homestead tax credit reimbursement in addition to other funds available for that purpose, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2005, and ending June 30, 2007."

Page 7, line 14, replace "2006" with "2004, for ad valorem property taxes and for taxable years beginning after December 31, 2005, for mobile home taxes"

Renumber accordingly